TRANSACTION JOURNAL

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:02:39 Date: 06/23/2021
06/25/2021 To: 06/28/2021 Page: 1
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct# Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
2275 06/25/2021 20 EFT Claims WA State Dept of Revenue 18,982.93
514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 196.85 May 2021 Excise Tax
514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 0.89 May 2021 Excise Tax
521 20 44 00 Law Enforcement Exci 001 Current Expense Fund 0.89 May 2021 Excise Tax
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax 450 Storm Drain Fund 291.11 May 2021 Excise Tax
53310 44 01 Electric Excise Tax 401 Electric Fund 8,558.79 May 2021 Excise Tax
534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes 410 Water Fund 4,236.06 May 2021 Excise Tax
53580 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes 411 Sewer Fund 1,671.97 May 2021 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 3,973.97 May 2021 Excise Tax
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 52.40 May 2021 Excise Tax
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28710 18,982.93
2383 06/28/2021 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 90,041.00
533 60 33 00 Power Purchased To R 401 Electric Fund 78,663.00 Power Purchased To Resale
533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission 401 Electric Fund 11,378.00 BPA Transmission
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28711 90,041.00
2384  06/28/2021 20 40040 Claims Advanced Analytical SolutionsLLC 68.00
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Supp 411 Sewer Fund 68.00 Lab Supplies
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28751 68.00
2385 06/28/2021 20 40041 Claims Arrow Lumber 137.01
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppl 001 Current Expense Fund 0.96 Hillman Fasteners

576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppl
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Supp!
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Supp!
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Ope
535 80 31 01 Sewer Collection Oper

535 80 31 01 Sewer Collection Oper

001 Current Expense Fund
410 Water Fund

401 Electric Fund

410 Water Fund

001 Current Expense Fund
411 Sewer Fund

411 Sewer Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28744 0.96
28745 25.89
28746 7.86
28747 16.39

25.89

7.86
16.39
11.88
52.18
10.96

10.89

Heavy Duty Bags

Straight Plug Orange, Box Ground Plug
Woodlife Coppercoat Green

Hose Clamp, Hillman Fasteners

18 Oz Stripe Traffic Marker X 4

Box Knife, Wire Connectors, Hillman
Fasteners

Hillman Fasteners, Fixed Single Pulley
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Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct# Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28748 11.88
28749 52.18
28750 10.96
28752 10.89
2386 06/28/2021 20 40042 Claims Associated Petroleum 1,222.14
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 570.11 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 307.57 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 172.23 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 172.23 Fuel Purchases
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28738 1,222.14
2387 06/28/2021 20 40043 Claims Bryant Power Services 2,859.08
518 3548 00 Town Hall Repairs & I 001 Current Expense Fund 590.48 Generator Service

534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Main 410 Water Fund
535 80 48 00 Sewer Repairs & Main 411 Sewer Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

28741 2,859.08
2388 06/28/2021 20 40044 Claims City of Bonney Lake
512 50 41 00 Court Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28726 1,550.93
2389 06/28/2021 20 40045 Claims Code Publishing Company
514 23 41 02 EMC Codification 001 Current Expense Fund
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28724 260.85
2390 06/28/2021 20 40046 * Claims Gayle Craig

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charg 450 Storm Drain Fund
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base 401 Electric Fund

343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund

343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Cons 401 Electric Fund

343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base C 410 Water Fund

343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund

953.57
1,315.03

1,550.93
1,550.93

260.85
260.85

973.41

9.90
-143.26
3.71
39.31
-259.93
3.27

Generator Service
Generator Service

Court Services May 2021

Code Updates

Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
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Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct# Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consur 410 Water Fund 13.60 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
34350 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base C 411 Sewer Fund -324.36 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 3.66 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -321.49 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 2.18 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28721 97341
2391 06/28/2021 20 40047 Claims Databar Incorporated 1,617.90

531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communi 450 Storm Drain Fund
533 10 42 00 Electric Communicatic 401 Electric Fund

534 10 42 00 Water Communication 410 Water Fund

534 10 42 00 Water Communication 410 Water Fund

535 80 42 00 Sewer Communication 411 Sewer Fund

537 80 42 00 Refuse Communicatiol 460 Refuse Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28725 1,617.90
2392  06/28/2021 20 40048 Claims Farwest Line Specialties
53380 35 00 Electric Tools & Mino 401 Electric Fund
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28743 516.17
2393 06/28/2021 20 40049 Claims Global Security & CommunicationsIn

533 80 41 00 Electric Professional S 401 Electric Fund
534 10 41 00 Water Professiona Ser 410 Water Fund
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Set 411 Sewer Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28735 501.74
2394  06/28/2021 20 40050 Claims Grainger Inc
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28736 37.68
2395 06/28/2021 20 40051 Claims Hach Company

535 80 31 01 Sewer Collection Oper 411 Sewer Fund
535 80 31 01 Sewer Collection Oper 411 Sewer Fund

215.02 Statement Production
215.02 Statement Production
215.02 Statement Production
542.78 Water Quality Report Insertion
215.02 Statement Production
215.04 Statement Production

516.17
516.17 Adjustable Body Belt

501.74

167.25 Service Call
167.25 Service Call
167.24 Service Call

37.68
37.68 Drink Mix - Electrolytes

602.70

272.04 Lab Supplies
330.66 Lab Supplies
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Amount Memo

Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct# Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28729 272.04
28739 330.66
2396 06/28/2021 20 40052 Claims Harbor Saw & Supply Inc

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Mino 401 Electric Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28730 21.31
2397 06/28/2021 20 40053 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28712 3,928.19
2398 06/28/2021 20 40054 Claims Lynch Creek Quarry
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28731 109.28
2399 06/28/2021 20 40055 Claims Manning Environmental Inc

535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor 411 Sewer Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

28734 2,601.08
2400 06/28/2021 20 40056 Claims
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Supp 411 Sewer Fund

Northern Safety Co Inc

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

28727 115.49
2401 06/28/2021 20 40057 Claims
514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund

Pacific Publishing Company Inc

514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund

514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund
576 80 41 01 Parks Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund

21.31
21.31 Edger Blade

3,928.19
3,928.19 Refuse Contract

109.28
109.28 Crushed Rock

2,601.08
2,601.08 Composite Sampler

115.49
115.49 Nitrile Gloves

182.00

54.00 Lega Notice- Notice Of Public Hearing
Ordinance 2021-4 Golf Carts

36.00 Lega Notice - Ordinance 2021-3 Drug
Paraphernalia

72.00 Legal Notice- TIB Annua Report

20.00 Job Announcement - Temporary Park
Maintenance Worker
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28723 182.00
2402 06/28/2021 20 40058 Claims Quill Corp 65.38
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 32.69 Doorhangers
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund 32.69 Doorhangers
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28733 65.38
2403 06/28/2021 20 40059 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 391.41
514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rental: 001 Current Expense Fund 17.55 Copier Contract 07/04/21-08/03/21
521 20 45 00 Law Enforcement Leax 001 Current Expense Fund 68.04 Copier Contract 07/04/21-08/03/21
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiol 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.02 Copier Contract 07/04/21-08/03/21
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional S 401 Electric Fund 94.56 Copier Contract 07/04/21-08/03/21
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Ser 410 Water Fund 55.19 Copier Contract 07/04/21-08/03/21
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Set 411 Sewer Fund 35.12 Copier Contract 07/04/21-08/03/21
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Se 460 Refuse Fund 25.09 Copier Contract 07/04/21-08/03/21
558 60 45 00 Planning/Building Lea 001 Current Expense Fund 90.84 Copier Contract 07/04/21-08/03/21
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28742 391.41
2404  06/28/2021 20 40060 Claims Rohlinger Enterprisesinc 76.49
53380 41 00 Electric Professional S 401 Electric Fund 76.49 Test Safety Equipment
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28728 76.49
2405 06/28/2021 20 40061 Claims Staples Advantage 144.78
557 30 30 00 Visitor Center Operatit 110 Tourism Fund 144.78 Toilet Paper
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28732 144.78
2406 06/28/2021 20 40062 Claims US Bank 246.99
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Sur 001 Current Expense Fund 49.91 Dry Erase Wall Caendar
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Ope 001 Current Expense Fund 86.25 Tourniquet Holder Pouches X 5
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro 001 Current Expense Fund 110.83 Windows Pro, WSJ Online Subscription

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

28707 49.91
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28708 197.08
2407 06/28/2021 20 40063 Claims USA Blue Book 223.45
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor | 410 Water Fund 223.45 High Capacity Rain Gauge, Utility
Pumps X 3
Acct Pay# Amount PO'sPaid
28740 223.45
2408 06/28/2021 20 40064 Claims Verizon Wireless 749.67
51310 42 00 Mayor Communicatior 001 Current Expense Fund 41.72 Cell Services
514 23 42 00 Finance Communicatic 001 Current Expense Fund 41.72 Cdl Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Con 001 Current Expense Fund 366.93 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communicatic 401 Electric Fund 91.61 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communication 410 Water Fund 103.85 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communication 411 Sewer Fund 103.84 Cell Services
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28709 749.67
2409 06/28/2021 20 40065 Claims Water Management LabsInc 400.00
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Ser 410 Water Fund 400.00 Testing
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28753 400.00
2410 06/28/2021 20 40066 Claims Aili Wikander 50.00
582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
28722 50.00
2411 06/28/2021 20 40067 Claims Zumar Industriesinc 677.05
542 64 48 00 Traffic Control Mainte 101 Street Fund 677.05 Golf Cart Zone Signs
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

28737 677.05
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Records Printed: 30 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 129,354.11
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00
Account
001-512504100 1,550.93
001-513104200 41.72
001-514233100 49.91
001-514234102 260.85
001-514234104 162.00
001-514234200 41.72
001 - 514234400 197.74
001 - 514234500 17.55
001-518354800 590.48
001-521203100 138.43
001-521203200 570.11
001-521204100 110.83
001 -521204200 366.93
001-521204400 0.89
001-521204500 68.04
001 - 558 60 45 00 90.84
001 -5755049 00 52.40
001-576803100 26.85
001-576804101 20.00
001 - 582100004 50.00
101 - 542 64 48 00 677.05
110- 557 303000 144.78
401 - 343 30 00 00 -143.26
401 - 343300003 371
401 - 343 30 00 04 39.31
401 - 533 1031 00 86.76
401 - 533 10 32 00 307.57
401 - 533 1042 00 306.63
401 - 5331044 01 8,558.79
401 - 533 60 33 00 78,663.00
401 - 533 60 33 01 11,378.00

401 - 53380 3500 537.48
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Account
401-533804100 338.30
410- 343400000 -259.93
410- 343400003 3.27
410- 343400004 13.60
410-534103200 172.23
410-534104100 622.44
410- 534104200 861.65
410-534803100 161.71
410- 534803500 223.45
410- 5348044 01 4,236.06
410- 5348048 00 953.57
411 - 34350 00 00 -324.36
411 - 343500003 3.66
411 - 535103200 172.23
411-535803100 183.49
411-535803101 624.55
411 - 53580 3500 2,601.08
411-535804100 202.36
411 - 5358042 00 318.86
411 - 5358044 01 1,671.97
411 - 535804800 1,315.03
450 - 343100000 9.90
450-531304100 5.02
450 - 5313042 00 215.02
450 - 5313044 01 291.11
460 - 343 7000 00 -321.49
460 - 343 70 00 03 2.18
460 - 537 60 41 00 3,928.19
460 - 537 8041 00 25.09
460 - 537 80 42 00 215.04
460 - 537 80 44 01 3,973.97
Fund Adjustments Beg Bd Revenues War Exp N War Exp ITIn IT Out Stop Pmts
001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,408.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 677.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,276.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,474.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,410.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 501.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,461.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 129,354.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Town Of Eatonville

CHECK REGISTER

06/25/2021 To: 06/28/2021

Time: 14:10:58 Dates 06/23/2021

Page: 1

Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
2275 06/25/2021 Clams 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 18,982.93
2383 06/28/2021 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 90,041.00
2384 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40040 Advanced Anaytical Solutions 68.00
LLC
2385 06/28/2021 Clams 20 40041 Arrow Lumber 137.01
2386 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40042 Associated Petroleum 1,222.14
2387 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40043 Bryant Power Services 2,859.08
2388 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40044 City of Bonney Lake 1,550.93
2389 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40045 Code Publishing Company 260.85
2390 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40046 Gayle Craig 97341
2391 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40047 Databar Incorporated 1,617.90
2392 06/28/2021 Clams 20 40048 Farwest Line Specialties 516.17
2393 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40049 Global Security & 501.74
Communications Inc
2394 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40050 Grainger Inc 37.68
2395 06/28/2021 Clams 20 40051 Hach Company 602.70
2396 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40052 Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 21.31
2397 06/28/2021 Clams 20 40053 Harold Lemay Enterprises 3,928.19
2398 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40054 Lynch Creek Quarry 109.28
2399 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40055 Manning Environmental Inc 2,601.08
2400 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40056 Northern Safety Co Inc 115.49
2401 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40057 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 182.00
2402 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40058 Quill Corp 65.38
2403 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40059 Ricoh USA Inc 39141
2404 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40060 Rohlinger Enterprisesinc 76.49
2405 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40061 Staples Advantage 144.78
2406 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40062 USBank 246.99
2407 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40063 USA Blue Book 223.45
2408 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40064 Verizon Wireless 749.67
2409 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40065 Water Management Labs Inc 400.00
2410 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40066 Aili Wikander 50.00
2411 06/28/2021 Claims 20 40067 Zumar IndustriesInc 677.05
001 Current Expense Fund 4,408.22
101 Street Fund 677.05
110 Tourism Fund 144.78
401 Electric Fund 100,276.77
410 Water Fund 7,474.17
411 Sewer Fund 7,410.27
450 Storm Drain Fund 501.25
460 Refuse Fund 8,461.60
Clams:; 129,354.11
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 129,354.11
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Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Jennie Hannah

Bob Walter

Robert Thomas

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor Mike Schaub
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 13:17:23 Date: 06/16/2021
06/18/2021 To: 06/18/2021 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
2293 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT ShaunaK Anderson 2,072.06 06/01/21-06/15/21
2294 06/18/2021 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,701.36 06/01/21-06/15/21
2295 06/18/2021 Payroll 20 EFT ChristinaM Dargan 1,849.52 06/01/21-06/15/21
2296 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT MirandaM Dall 2,106.40 06/01/21-06/15/21
2297 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT Saul Duran 1,748.50 06/01/21-06/15/21
2298 06/18/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Abby Gribi 2,446.41 06/01/21-06/15/21
2299 06/18/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,294.59 06/01/21-06/15/21
2300 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT DallasL Lowe 503.42 06/01/21-06/15/21
2301 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT Gregory CLytle 1,699.97 06/01/21-06/15/21
2302 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT JasonL McGuire 1,803.86 06/01/21-06/15/21
2303 06/18/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,538.70 06/01/21-06/15/21
2304 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,767.62 06/01/21-06/15/21
2305 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,735.62 06/01/21-06/15/21
2306 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 2,006.04 06/01/21-06/15/21
2307 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT Mike Schaub 484.89 06/01/21-06/15/21
2308 06/18/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,512.65 06/01/21-06/15/21
2311 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 1,908.13 06/01/21-06/15/21
2312 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT Jonathan Glen Y ates 1,601.22 06/01/21-06/15/21
2317 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT AWC 15,230.61 Pay Cycle(s) 06/18/2021 To
06/18/2021 - AWC
2318 06/18/2021 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 12,242.31 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
06/18/2021 - 06/18/2021
2319 06/18/2021 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 355.00 Pay Cycle(s) 06/18/2021 To
DeferredComp 06/18/2021 - Deferred Comp
2320 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 9,153.87 Pay Cycle(s) 06/18/2021 To
Systems 06/18/2021 - Pers 3; Pay
Cycle(s) 06/18/2021 To
06/18/2021 - Pers 2; Pay
Cycle(s) 06/18/2021 To
2309 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 26639 Daniel G Sharpe 2,287.85 06/01/21-06/15/21
2310 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 26640 Mike W Tiller 139.40 06/01/21-06/15/21
2321 06/18/2021 Payroll 20 26641 Aflac - Remittance Processing 80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 06/18/2021 To
Services 06/18/2021 - Pre Tax Aflac
2322 06/18/2021 Payrall 20 26642 |IBEW Local 483 570.84 Pay Cycle(s) 06/18/2021 To
06/18/2021 - Ibew
001 Current Expense Fund 42,137.94
002 Cemtery Fund 207.82
101 Street Fund 1,096.55
401 Electric Fund 11,042.80
410 Water Fund 7,829.42
411 Sewer Fund 7,508.38
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,018.71

71,841.62 Payrall: 71,841.62
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Jennie Hannah

Bob Walter

Robert Thomas

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor Mike Schaub




